March 30, 2020

Title: Meeting with PWROG on Common Cause Failure Analysis in PRA

Date(s) and Time(s): April 09, 2020, 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Location: Webinar

Category: This is a Closed meeting. Contains trade secrets and commercial or financial information

(proprietary information).

Purpose: The purpose of this closed meeting is to discuss staff practices related to common cause

failure event analysis currently employed by NRC in probabilistic risk assessment. Peer review comments will be provided by the Pressurized Water Reactor Owners Group

related to plant-specific (proprietary) CCF events.

Contact: John C Lane

301-651-2873

john.lane@nrc.gov

Participants: NRC External

John C Lane, Office of Nuclear Regulatory

Research

John Nakoski, Office of Nuclear Regulatory

Research

Chris Hunter, Office of Nuclear Regulatory

Research

Kenneth Kiper, Pressurized Water Reactor

Owners Group

Carroll Trull, Pressurized Water Reactor

Owners Group

Roy Linthicum, Pressurized Water Reactor

Owners Group

Zhegang Ma, Idaho National Laboratory

Teleconference. Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via a toll-free teleconference. For

details, please call the NRC meeting contact.

Webinar: Interested members of the public can participate in this meeting via Webinar.

For details, please call the NRC meeting contact.

PUBLIC MEETING AGENDA

Meeting with PWROG on Common Cause Failure Analysis in PRA

April 09, 2020, 10:00 AM to 01:00 PM

Webinar

| Time | Topic | Speaker |
|----------|----------------------|-----------------|
| 10:00 AM | Introduction | NRC |
| 10:10 AM | Peer Review Comments | PWROG |
| 10:45 AM | Discussion Session | PWROG, NRC, INL |
| 1:00 PM | Conclusion | NRC |

The time of the meeting is local to the jurisdiction where the meeting is being held.

The NRC provides reasonable accommodation to individuals with disabilities where appropriate. If reasonable accommodation is needed to participate in this meeting, or if a meeting notice, transcript, or other information from this meeting is needed in another format (e.g., Braille, large print), please notify the NRC meeting contact. Determinations on requests for reasonable accommodation will be made on a case-by-case basis.

ADAMS Accession Number: ML20092N006

Distribution:

jeffrey.mittman@nrc.gov
matthew.humberstone@nrc.gov
christopher.hunter@nrc.gov
john.nakoski@nrc.gov
john.lane@nrc.gov
michael.montecalvo@nrc.gov

| Name | John Nakoski |
|--------|--------------|
| Office | RES |
| Date | 03/30/2020 |

OFFICIAL RECORD COPY